

SR0016

LRB099 04134 MST 24154 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Tiffany Lynn Booth of Waukegan, who 4 passed away on December 7, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Tiffany Booth was born on December 18, 1984 to 6 Jasper and Goldie Booth, Sr.; she graduated with honors from 7 Waukegan High School in 2003 and attended Columbia College in 8 Missouri; and

9 WHEREAS, Tiffany Booth enjoyed participating with the 10 North Chicago Angel Drill Team, The Greater St. James 11 Congregational Church Choir, and was a member of The National 12 Honor Society; and

13 WHEREAS, Tiffany Booth is survived by her parents; her 2 14 sisters, Monique and Lakeisha Booth; her nephew, De'Maryia 15 Booth; her niece, London Williams; a host of uncles, aunts, 16 cousins, and friends; her non-biological sister, Krystal 17 Gholston (cousin) and her children, Sa'Mara and Sa'Nai Wiley; 18 and her best friend, Chantaye Sanders; therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 21 Tiffany Lynn Booth, and extend our sincere condolences to her SR0016 -2- LRB099 04134 MST 24154 r 1 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 2 further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Tiffany Booth as an expression of 5 our deepest sympathy.